
Adams Avenue Business Association 
Jim Schneider 
Executive Director 
4649 Hawley Boulevard 
San Diego, CA  92116 
Phone: (619) 282-7329 
Email: aaba.jim@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.adamsaveonline.com 

America's Finest City Dixieland Jazz 
Society 
Alan Adams 
Executive Director 
PO Box 880387 
San Diego, CA  92168-0387 
Phone: (619) 297-5277 
Email: aadams1@san.rr.com 
Website: www.dixielandjazzfestival.org 

Asian Story Theater 
Kent Brisby 
President 
1250 Weaver Street 
San Diego, CA  92114 
Phone: (619) 527-2816 
Email: klbrisby@cox.net 
Website:  

Bon Temps Social Club of San Diego 
Al Gardner 
President 
2171 India Street, Suite E 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 234-8791 
Email: al@algardner.com 
Website: www.sandiegofestival.com 

Cabrillo Festival 
Mary Correia 
President 
1800 Cabrillo Memorial Drive 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone: (619) 223-0056 
Email: infomaree@cox.net 
Website: www.cabrillofestival.org 

Central Commercial District Revitalization 
Corporation / Fiscal Agent for San Diego 
Afterschool Strings Program 
Marshall Lewis 
Secretary 
3161 National Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92113 
Phone: (858) 535-0330 
Email: lewishoxie@aol.com 
Website:  

College Area Economic Development 
Corporation 
Jennifer Finnegan 
Executive Director 
PO Box 151176 
San Diego, CA  92115 
Phone: (619) 582-1093 
Email: executivedirector@collegeareabid.com 
Website: www.collegeareabid.com 

Hillcrest Business Improvement 
Association 
Benjamin Nicholls 
Director 
PO Box 3714 
San Diego, CA  92163 
Phone: (619) 299-3330 
Email: benjamin@hillcrestbia.org 
Website: www.hillcrestbusinessassociation.com 
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Historic Old Town Community 
Foundation 
Lehn Goetz 
President 
PO Box 82686 
San Diego, CA  92138 
Phone: (619) 291-4903 
Email:  
Website: www.fiestacincodemayo.com 

Italian American Art and Culture 
Association of San Diego 
Victor Laruccia 
Executive Director 
c/o Don Stadelli 3593 Fifth Ave Suite A 
San Diego, CA  92103 
Phone: (619) 459-1638 
Email: jamvic@cox.net 
Website: www.sandiegoitalianfilmfestival.com 

Jacobs Center for Neighborhood 
Innovation 
Jennifer Vanica 
President & CEO 
404 Euclid Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92114 
Phone: (619) 527-6161 
Email: jvanica@jacobscenter.org 
Website: www.jacobscenter.org 

Justice Overcoming Boundaries 
Norma Chavez-Peterson 
Executive Director 
631 Cesar E Chavez Parkway 
San Diego, CA  92113 
Phone: (619) 255-6986 
Email: norma@justicesandiego.org 
Website: www.justicesandiego.org 

Kalusugan Community Services 
Ofelia Dirige 
Executive Director 
1419 East 8th Street 
National City, CA  91950 
Phone: (619) 477-3392 
Email: odirige@msn.com 
Website:  

Kiwanis Club of Tierrasanta 
Deborah Foley 
President/Executive Director 
PO Box 420094 
San Diego, CA  92142-0094 
Phone: (858) 268-0044 
Email: dfoley@plcu.com 
Website: tierrasantakiwanis.org 

Linda Vista Multi-Cultural Fair and 
Parade 
Janet Kaye 
President -Board of Directors 
PO Box 712166 
San Diego, CA  92171 
Phone: (858) 277-6973 
Email: jtkaye@san.rr.com 
Website: www.lindavistafair.org 

Little Italy Association 
Marco Li Mandri 
Executive Director 
1668 Columbia Street 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 233-3980 
Email: newcityamerica@aol.com 
Website: www.littleitalysd.com 



North Park Organization of Businesses 
Elizabeth Studebaker 
Executive Director 
3076 University Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92104 
Phone: (619) 294-2501 
Email: liz@northparkmainstreet.com 
Website: www.northparkmainstreet.com 

NTC Foundation 
Alan Ziter 
Executive Director 
2801 Rosecrans Street 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone: (619) 573-9315 
Email: aziter@ntcfoundation.org 
Website: www.ntcpromenade.org 

Nu-Way BHILD 
Steve Cooper 
Chairman 
PO Box740352 
San Diego, CA  92174-0352 
Phone: (619) 262-0334 
Email: info@nu-waysandiego.org 
Website:  

Ocean Beach Merchants Association 
Denise Knox 
Executive Director 
1868 Bacon Street, Suite A 
San Diego, CA  92107 
Phone: (619) 224-4906 
Email: obbid@nethere.com 
Website: www.obstreetfair.com 

Pacific Beach Community Development 
Corporation 
Andy Hanshaw 
Executive Director 
1503 Garnet Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92109 
Phone: (858) 273-3303 
Email: andy@pacificbeach.org 
Website: www.pacificbeachfest.com 

Pacific Southwest Wildlife Arts 
Del Herbert 
President 
29092 Vista Valley Drive 
Vista, CA  92084 
Phone: (619) 421-1034 
Email: delsdcoys@hotmail.com 
Website: www.pswa.net 

Point Loma Association 
Martha Phillips 
PLA Board Member Summer Concerts Chair 
PO Box 60223 
San Diego, CA  92166-0212 
Phone: (619) 405-0988 
Email: mjpsandiego@cox.net 
Website: www.plconcerts.org 

Rancho de los Penasquitos Town Council 
Andy Berg 
Town Council President 
PO Box 720332 
San Diego, CA  92172 
Phone: (858) 538-8742 
Email: aberg@necasandiego.org 
Website: www.fiestapq.com 



Rolando Community Council 
Jan Hintzman 
President 
PO Box 151163 
San Diego, CA  92715 
Phone: (619) 287-1380 
Email: hintzman@cox.net 
Website:  

Salvation Army 
John Van Cleef 
Center Administrator 
6845 University Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92115 
Phone: (619) 287-5762 
Email: john.vancleef@usw.salvationarmy.org 
Website: www.kroccenter.org 

San Diego Armed Services YMCA 
Paul Steffens 
Executive Director 
3293 Santo Road 
San Diego, CA  92124 
Phone: (858) 751-5755 
Email: paul@asymcasd.org 
Website: www.asymcasd.org 

San Diego Asian Film Foundation 
Lee Ann Kim 
Executive Director 
7290 Engineer Road, Suite A 
San Diego, CA  92111 
Phone: (858) 565-1264 
Email: leeann@sdaff.org 
Website: www.sdaff.org 

San Diego Audubon Society 
Chris Redfern 
Executive Director 
4010 Morena Blvd, Suite 100 
San Diego, CA  92117 
Phone: (858) 273-7800 
Email: redfern@sandiegoaudubon.org 
Website: www.sandiegoaudubon.org 

San Diego Chinese Center 
Kwong Hui 
President 
428 Third Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 234-4447 
Email: gong_gee@yahoo.com 
Website: www.sandiegochinese.net 

San Diego City College Foundation 
Virginia Escalante 
Director 
1313 Park Boulevard, Room A-105 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 388-3554 
Email: vescalan@sdccd.edu 
Website: www.sdccd.edu 

San Diego Earth Day 
Cletus (Chris) Klein 
Finance Director 
PO Box 9827 
San Diego, CA  92169 
Phone: (858) 272-7370 
Email: chris@earthdayweb.org 
Website: www.earthdayweb.org 



San Diego Film Foundation 
Robin Laatz 
Executive Director 
7974 Mission Bonita Drive 
San Diego, CA  92120 
Phone: (619) 582-2368 
Email: robin@sdff.org 
Website: www.sdff.org 

San Diego Shakespeare Society 
Alex Sandie 
President 
PO Box 83795 
San Diego, CA  92138-3795 
Phone: (619) 675-2028 
Email: asandie@cox.net 
Website: www.sandiegoshakespearesociety.org 

Transcendance 
Catherine Corral 
Executive Director 
PO Box 620544 
San Diego, CA  92162-0544 
Phone:  
Email: cat@tdarts.org 
Website:  

Villa Musica 
Fiona Chatwin 
Director 
PO Box 13166 
La Jolla, CA  92039-3166 
Phone:  
Email: fchatwin@villamusica.org 
Website:  

  

  


